
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
8

64
3,027
2,562

672

2
4

91
2,729
2,030

951

2
7

70
3,401
2,058
1,609

3
4

110
3,555
2,316
1,534

7
4

213
3,365
2,312
1,578

GAT Area  Leader:  Jitsuhiro Yamada

November Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
1
4

393
363

48

1
0

37
476
328
204

1
2

21
426
322
158

0
0

10
443
366

97

1
1

56
365
327
130

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

3
12

79
1,652
2,562

-727

2
9

62
1,542
2,104

-429

3
6

71
1,629
2,154

-372

3
9

100
1,622
2,706

-907

6
2

184
1,348
1,176

466

November Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
3

299
410
-89

0
0
6

303
209
130

0
2
2

354
259
140

1
0

42
353
342

74

2
0

44
418
282
224

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

204
156

59

0
1
1

136
134

9

0
2
0

258
151
109

0
0
0

226
147

91

0
0
4

210
170

61

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
3

282
225

74

1
0

30
233
173
107

1
0

21
316
195
150

0
0
1

417
227
203

0
1
0

345
217
159

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

25
392
373

61

0
0
2

341
265

87

0
1
8

405
224
222

0
0
2

404
285
137

1
0

23
414
359
117

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
6

33
1,177
1,164

105

1
1

39
1,013

781
333

1
5

31
1,333

829
621

1
0

45
1,400
1,001

505

3
1

71
1,387
1,028

561

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

47
58

-10

0
0
0

69
34
36

0
1
0

33
68

-20

0
0
5

32
65

-27

0
0
0

33
48

-12

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

24
19

6

0
0
0

22
32
-8

0
0
0

30
23

7

0
0
0

30
30

1

0
0
0

18
33

-12

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

24
26

0

0
0
4

26
28

3

0
0
0

20
36

-16

0
0
0

37
29

8

0
0
0

31
39
-4

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

35
82

-44

0
0
0

71
62
11

0
0
0

58
30
28

0
0
0

56
46
10

0
0
0

72
30
52

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

130
185
-48

0
0
4

188
156

42

0
1
0

141
157

-1

0
0
5

155
170

-8

0
0
0

154
150

24

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

Page 3 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
5
1

177
319

-135

0
1
0

237
220

35

0
4
0

186
285
-76

1
2

47
170
419

-184

2
0

44
177
156

80

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

90
182
-89

0
0
0

81
147
-61

1
0

25
124
137

15

0
0
0

102
156
-49

0
0
0

84
100

-9

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

132
201
-61

1
1

27
93

179
-56

1
0

21
129
168
-17

0
1
0

153
199
-41

0
1
0

114
115

14

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
3

48
243
347
-41

0
3
0

222
296
-66

0
0
3

185
260
-60

0
1
1

188
305

-111

1
0

23
177
183

37

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
8

51
642

1,049
-326

1
5

27
633
842

-148

2
4

49
624
850

-138

1
4

48
613

1,079
-385

3
1

67
552
554
122

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

Page 4 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

477
367
126

0
0
4

465
360
133

0
0
7

596
328
314

0
0
5

636
337
336

0
1
0

643
322
359

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

477
367
126

0
0
4

465
360
133

0
0
7

596
328
314

0
0
5

636
337
336

0
1
0

643
322
359

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

59
51
10

0
0
0

71
32
39

0
0
0

83
47
50

0
0
2

61
81

-12

0
0
0

57
37
20

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

59
51
10

0
0
0

71
32
39

0
0
0

83
47
50

0
0
2

61
81

-12

0
0
0

57
37
20

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

Page 6 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

226
435

-207

0
2
0

214
354

-135

0
1
0

273
394
-99

0
0
2

260
541

-264

0
0
0

202
156

54

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

226
435

-207

0
2
0

214
354

-135

0
1
0

273
394
-99

0
0
2

260
541

-264

0
0
0

202
156

54

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

Page 7 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

476
300
202

0
3

10
403
233
207

0
1
1

497
240
271

2
3

57
516
307
326

1
0

25
421
312
196

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

464
373
113

0
0
1

441
393

70

0
0
1

444
344
131

0
1
2

515
368
165

1
0

54
457
318
231

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

27
433
358
126

1
0

37
407
263
208

1
1

30
531
317
272

0
0
1

488
303
202

2
2

63
457
332
231

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

30
1,373
1,031

441

1
3

48
1,251

889
485

1
2

32
1,472

901
674

2
4

60
1,519

978
693

4
2

142
1,335

962
658

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

46
45

4

0
0
0

69
58
18

0
1
1

77
31
49

0
0
2

81
41
42

0
0
0

55
40
21

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

78
37
43

0
0
1

84
44
43

0
0
0

55
42
15

0
0
1

76
41
36

1
0

54
43
38
65

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

80
45
39

1
0

32
64
38
62

1
0

20
70
45
45

0
0
0

70
33
39

0
1
2

56
62

0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

204
127

86

1
0

33
217
140
123

1
1

21
202
118
109

0
0
3

227
115
117

1
1

56
154
140

86

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

Page 9 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
1

207
454

-206

0
0
2

236
286
-37

0
1
2

265
330
-57

2
2

49
256
401
-80

0
0
0

178
121

70

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

281
293

8

0
1
1

230
341

-105

0
0
0

221
295
-64

0
1
1

250
304
-47

1
0

54
211
154
130

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

26
296
331

4

1
1

32
229
281

-4

1
0

20
246
285
-14

0
2
0

243
381

-131

2
1

63
205
191

90

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

27
784

1,078
-194

1
2

35
695
908

-146

1
1

22
732
910

-135

2
5

50
749

1,086
-258

3
1

117
594
466
290

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

Page 10 of 10MBR0213


