November Membership Analysis Report

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

GAT Area Leader: Jitsuhiro Yamada

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	2	2	2	3	7
Cancelled Clubs	8	4	7	4	4
Charter Members	64	91	70	110	213
New Members	3,027	2,729	3,401	3,555	3,365
Drops	2,562	2,030	2,058	2,316	2,312
Net Gain	672	951	1,609	1,534	1,578

November Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	0	1	1	0	1
Cancelled Clubs	1	0	2	0	1
Charter Members	4	37	21	10	56
New Members	393	476	426	443	365
Drops	363	328	322	366	327
Net Gain	48	204	158	97	130

Quarter 2 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	3	2	3	3	6
Cancelled Clubs	12	9	6	9	2
Charter Members	79	62	71	100	184
New Members	1,652	1,542	1,629	1,622	1,348
Drops	2,562	2,104	2,154	2,706	1,176
Net Gain	-727	-429	-372	-907	466

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	3	6	2	42	44
		New Members	299	303	354	353	418
		Dropped Members	410	209	259	342	282
		Net Gain	-89	130	140	74	224
MD 331 J	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	2	0	0
		Charter Members	2	1	0	0	4
		New Members	204	136	258	226	210
		Dropped Members	156	134	151	147	170
		Net Gain	59	9	109	91	61
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	3	30	21	1	0
		New Members	282	233	316	417	345
		Dropped Members	225	173	195	227	217
		Net Gain	74	107	150	203	159
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	1	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	25	2	8	2	23
		New Members	392	341	405	404	414
		Dropped Members	373	265	224	285	359
		Net Gain	61	87	222	137	117
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	1	1	1	1	3
	-	Cancelled Clubs	6	1	5	0	1
		Charter Members	33	39	31	45	71
		New Members	1,177	1,013	1,333	1,400	1,387
		Dropped Members	1,164	781	829	1,001	1,028
		Net Gain	105	333	621	505	561

November Only Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	5	0
		New Members	47	69	33	32	33
		Dropped Members	58	34	68	65	48
		Net Gain	-10	36	-20	-27	-12
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	0	0
		New Members	24	22	30	30	18
		Dropped Members	19	32	23	30	33
		Net Gain	6	-8	7	1	-12
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	4	0	0	0
		New Members	24	26	20	37	31
		Dropped Members	26	28	36	29	39
		Net Gain	0	3	-16	8	-4
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	35	71	58	56	72
		Dropped Members	82	62	30	46	30
		Net Gain	-44	11	28	10	52
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	1	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	1	4	0	5	0
		New Members	130	188	141	155	154
		Dropped Members	185	156	157	170	150
		Net Gain	-48	42	-1	-8	24

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima, Tomoyuki Tanabu

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
		Cancelled Clubs	5	1	4	2	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	47	44
		New Members	177	237	186	170	177
		Dropped Members	319	220	285	419	156
		Net Gain	-135	35	-76	-184	80
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	0	25	0	0
		New Members	90	81	124	102	84
		Dropped Members	182	147	137	156	100
		Net Gain	-89	-61	15	-49	-9
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	1	1
		Charter Members	0	27	21	0	0
		New Members	132	93	129	153	114
		Dropped Members	201	179	168	199	115
		Net Gain	-61	-56	-17	-41	14
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	2	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	3	3	0	1	0
		Charter Members	48	0	3	1	23
		New Members	243	222	185	188	177
		Dropped Members	347	296	260	305	183
		Net Gain	-41	-66	-60	-111	37
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	2	1	2	1	3
	-	Cancelled Club	8	5	4	4	1
		Charter Members	51	27	49	48	67
		New Members	642	633	624	613	552
		Dropped Members	1,049	842	850	1,079	554
		Net Gain	-326	-148	-138	-385	122

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	1	4	7	5	0
		New Members	477	465	596	636	643
		Dropped Members	367	360	328	337	322
		Net Gain	126	133	314	336	359
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	1	4	7	5	0
		New Members	477	465	596	636	643
		Dropped Members	367	360	328	337	322
		Net Gain	126	133	314	336	359

November Only Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	2	0
		New Members	59	71	83	61	57
		Dropped Members	51	32	47	81	37
		Net Gain	10	39	50	-12	20
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	2	0
		New Members	59	71	83	61	57
		Dropped Members	51	32	47	81	37
		Net Gain	10	39	50	-12	20

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	1	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	2	0
		New Members	226	214	273	260	202
		Dropped Members	435	354	394	541	156
		Net Gain	-207	-135	-99	-264	54
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	2	1	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	2	0
		New Members	226	214	273	260	202
		Dropped Members	435	354	394	541	156
		Net Gain	-207	-135	-99	-264	54

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	3	1	3	0
		Charter Members	3	10	1	57	25
		New Members	476	403	497	516	421
		Dropped Members	300	233	240	307	312
		Net Gain	202	207	271	326	196
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	1	1	2	54
		New Members	464	441	444	515	457
		Dropped Members	373	393	344	368	318
		Net Gain	113	70	131	165	231
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	1	1	1	0	2
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	1	0	2
		Charter Members	27	37	30	1	63
		New Members	433	407	531	488	457
		Dropped Members	358	263	317	303	332
		Net Gain	126	208	272	202	231
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	1	1	1	2	4
	-	Cancelled Clubs	2	3	2	4	2
		Charter Members	30	48	32	60	142
		New Members	1,373	1,251	1,472	1,519	1,335
		Dropped Members	1,031	889	901	978	962
		Net Gain	441	485	674	693	658

November Only Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1	2	0
		New Members	46	69	77	81	55
		Dropped Members	45	58	31	41	40
		Net Gain	4	18	49	42	21
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	1	54
		New Members	78	84	55	76	43
		Dropped Members	37	44	42	41	38
		Net Gain	43	43	15	36	65
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	1	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	2	32	20	0	2
		New Members	80	64	70	70	56
		Dropped Members	45	38	45	33	62
		Net Gain	39	62	45	39	0
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	0	1	1	0	1
		Cancelled Club	0	0	1	0	1
		Charter Members	2	33	21	3	56
		New Members	204	217	202	227	154
		Dropped Members	127	140	118	115	140
		Net Gain	86	123	109	117	86

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	1	2	0
		Charter Members	1	2	2	49	0
		New Members	207	236	265	256	178
		Dropped Members	454	286	330	401	121
		Net Gain	-206	-37	-57	-80	70
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	1	54
		New Members	281	230	221	250	211
		Dropped Members	293	341	295	304	154
		Net Gain	8	-105	-64	-47	130
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	1	1	1	0	2
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	2	1
		Charter Members	26	32	20	0	63
		New Members	296	229	246	243	205
		Dropped Members	331	281	285	381	191
		Net Gain	4	-4	-14	-131	90
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	1	1	1	2	3
	-	Cancelled Club	4	2	1	5	1
		Charter Members	27	35	22	50	117
		New Members	784	695	732	749	594
		Dropped Members	1,078	908	910	1,086	466
		Net Gain	-194	-146	-135	-258	290